
 

 

 THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Kimley-Horn and Associates, 

Inc. (“Consultant”) on ______________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract to provide consultant services for the Freedom Boulevard Planline Project No. 

ST-17-01, dated July 12, 2017, a First Amendment, dated April 18, 2018 and a Second 

Amendment, dated May 30, 2019;  

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2. Term of Contract and Exhibit “B” Schedule of Performance are hereby 

amended to add the following: 

“Term of contract shall be extended to June 30, 2022” 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated July 12, 2017, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0041229A-A3E0-45E2-973A-45439A2D711D



 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fourth 

Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE    KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, 
INC. 

 
 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Matthew D. Huffaker, City Manager      Matthew D. Weir, PE No. C70216 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Beatriz Vázquez Flores, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Alan J. Smith, City Attorney 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0041229A-A3E0-45E2-973A-45439A2D711D


